U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20

EET

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102478850 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Salton, Inc. Randi Cohen Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1955 W. Field Court General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Lake Forest State: IL Zip60045 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_ Corporation-State\_\_Delaware Assignment ☐ Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Execution Date: May 30, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75908019 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Carol Anne Been 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box #061080 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Wacker Drive West Station Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606\_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chrolan Dee Carol Anne Been June 17, 2003 Name of Person Signing

> [otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
> Washington, D.C. 20231

06/20/2003 LINUELLER 00000006 193140

40.00 DA 01 FC:8521

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002760 FRAME: 0212

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, RANDI COHEN, an individual with an address at 855 Keniston Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90005 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is presently using the mark MANDARA for fragrances, namely perfume (the "Mark") and has filed an application for United States trademark registration of MANDARA for fragrances, namely, perfume, assigned Application Serial No. 75/908,019 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, MANDARA SPA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 770 South Dixie Highway, Coral Gables, Florida 33146 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Application; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the mark and the application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. 1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and together with the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, and the Application, and all causes of action for the infringement of the Mark.

RANDI COHEN

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** 

STATE OF (COUNTY OF LOS/Sugdes)

Be it remembered on this 30 of May, 2003, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared RANDI COHEN, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on her oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that she is the assignor in the foregoing instrument; and that she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as her voluntary act and deed. ana Bell

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 06/12/2003** 

10.2006

CARA BOLLIER Commission # 1376175 Notary Public - California 苓 Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 20, 2006

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002760 FRAME: 0213